Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	06-04	-2008		MENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Of
			ET	
	10350	6478	<u></u>	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and			documents or the ne	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Gerald R. Schloemer		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
		Name: JSDQ One, LLC		
		Internal Address	s:	113.00 kg
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? 🗌 Yes 🗸 No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):			32 Nassau Street	
Execution Date(s) May 16, 2008				in an
	/lerger	Suite 300		
	Change of Name	City: Princeton	_	
	shange of Name			
Joint Research Agreement	L	State: <u>NJ</u>	<u> </u>	
		Country: USA	Z	(ip:08542
Executive Order 9424, Confirmat	tory License	/	<u> </u>	
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 I
4. Application or patent number(s)	: 🗌 This	document is bein	g filed together wi	th a new applicatio
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No	o.(s)	- <u>-</u>
11/900,620		5,793,842 6,480,719		V P
		6,873,848		
		7,286,828		Junge Ph Opr/FINAl
• •	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes 🗸	No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total numbe involved: <u>5</u>	r of applications	and patents.
Name:David M. Quinlan		7 Total fac /37	CEP 1 21(b) & 3	(1) \$ 200.00
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_200,00		
Internal Address:Suite 300			• •	
			to be charged to o	ieposit account
Street Address: <u>32 Nassau Street</u>				
			red (government in	erest not affecting tit
City: Princeton		8. Payment Inf	ormation	
7'		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP:0	18542		Expiration Dat	e
Phone Number: 609 921 8660		b. Deposit A	CCCCRPNIAMber 00	000005 11900620
Fax Number:_609 861 8651			FC:8021 d User Name	
Email Address: <u>david@quinlanpc.com</u>		Authorize		
9. Signature: Danudlul	001		May	27,2008
	Signature			Date
David M.	U	T	otal number of pages	including cover 2
Name of Per			sheet, attachments, ar	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ĺ

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, Gerald R. Schloemer (also known as Jerry R. Schloemer), a citizen of the United States of America, with an address at P.O. Box 307, Round Lake, IL 60073,

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto JSDQ One, LLC, a corporation of New Jersey,

having a place of business at 32 Nassau Street, Suite 300, Princeton, NJ 08542,

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to the following United States patents and patent application:

Patent No. 5,793,842 Patent No. 6,480,719 Patent No. 6,873,848	Patent No. 7,286,828 Application No. 11/900,620
Patent No. 6,873,848	•

and in and to all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, any countries or regions foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and hereby authorize to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND I authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

AND I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said inventions in any and all countries and regions.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereum	to set my hand and seal this 16^{4} day of May , 2008.
	Genald R. Schloemer
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	"OFFICIAL SEAL" Erini Kikilis
COUNTY OF Lake)	Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 03/01/2010

On this day of <u>MAY</u>, 2008, before me personally appeared Gerald R. Schloemer, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.

Eini Kikila

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 021050 FRAME: 0301

RECORDED: 06/02/2008